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असाधारण  

EXTRAORDINARY 

भाग II—खण् ड 3—उप-खण् ड (ii)  

PART II—Section 3—Sub-section (ii) 

प्राजधकार स ेप्रकाजित 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

परेोजलयम और प्राकृजतक गसै मतं्रालय 

अजधसचूना 

नई ददल् ली, 11 मई, 2022 

का. आ. 2203(अ).—केन्द्रीय सरकार को लोकजहत में यह आवश्यक प्रतीत होता ह ैदक जत्रपुरा राज्य में जी ओ #4 

से गोजजलया जी सी एस तक प्राकृजतक गैस पररवहन के जलए ओ.एन.जी.सी जलजमटेड के द्वारा एक पाइपलाइन जबछाई 

जानी आवश्यक ह।ै  

और केन्द्रीय सरकार को ऐसी पाइपलाइन जबछाने के प्रयोजन के जलए यह आवश्यक प्रतीत होता ह ैदक उस भूजम 

में, जो इससे उपाबद्ध अनुसूची में वर्णणत ह ैऔर जजसम ेउक्त पाइपलाइन जबछाए जान ेका प्रस्ट्ताव ह,ै उपयोग के अजधकार 

का अजजन दकया जाये। 

अत: अब, संघ सरकार, पेरोजलयम और खजनज पाइपलाइन (भूजम में प्रयोक्ता के अजधकार का अजजन) अजधजनयम, 

1962 (1962 का 50) की धारा (3) की उप-धारा (1) द्वारा प्रदत्त िजक्तयों का प्रयोग करत ेहुए, उस भूजम में उपयोग के 

अजधकार का अजजन करन ेके अपने आिय की घोषणा करती ह।ै 

कोई व्यजक्त, जो उक्त अनुसूची में वर्णणत भूजम में जहतबद्ध ह,ै उस तारीख से जब से इस अजधसूचना से युक्त भारत के 

राजपत्र की प्रजतयॉ साधारण जनता को उपलब्ध करा दी जाती ह,ै इक्कीस ददन के भीतर भूजम के नीचे पाइपलाइन जबछाए 

जाने के जलए उसम ेउपयोग के अजधकर के अजजन के सम्बन्द्ध मे सक्षम प्राजधकारी, ऑयल एण्ड नेचरुल गैस कॉरपोरेिन 

जलजमटेड, ओएनजीसी बेस कॉम््लेक्स, बदरघाट, अगरतला, जत्रपुरा 799014, जत्रपुरा को जलजखत रुप से आपजत्त भेज 

सकता ह।ै 

 

स.ं   2095] नई ददल्ली, बृहस्ट् पजतवार, मई 12, 2022/विैाख 22, 1944  
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मौजा :भरुातली जजला: दजक्षण जत्रपरुा 

तहसील: भरुातली उप-सभंाग : साब्रमू 

जनम् नजलजखत अनुसूजचत अजतररक्त भूजम जप.एम.जप. धारा दक उपदारा 3(1) के अतगजत सजम्मजलत दकया गया ह।ै 

भजूम की भजूम अनसुचूी:- 
  

क्र. स.ं खसरा स ं ्लाट स ं भजूम का वगज  एकड म ेक्षते्रफल 

1 521 5950 चारा (नाल) 0.11 

2 521 5952 पुकुरपार (नाल) 0.04 

3 723 5946 नाल 0.13 

4 829/1 5945 नाल 0.14 

5 1431 5944 नाल 0.01 

6 1/83 5943 सरक 0.01 

7 1/114 5495 चारा (रटला) 0.01 

8 222/8 5941 नाल 0.22 

9 1/74 6004 सरक 0.08 

10 78/2 5940 नाल 0.18 

11 496/2 5924 नाल 0.09 

12 496/1 5922 नाल 0.06 

13 78/1 5644 नाल 0.03 

14 2229 5645 नाल 0.08 

15 784 5647 नाल 0.07 

16 138 5648 नाल 0.02 

17 2229 5649 नाल 0.07 

18 2229 5909 नाल 0.04 

19 575 5910 नाल 0.01 

20 452/2 5908 नाल 0.01 

21 829/1 5907 नाल 0.17 

22 469 5811 नाल 0.20 

23 829/2 5906 नाल 0.01 

24 387/1 5808 नाल 0.06 

25 2033 5806 नाल 0.02 

26 387/1 5807 नाल 0.02 

27 1113/1 5085 नाल 0.03 

28 2229 5804 नाल 0.06 

29 414 5803 नाल 0.07 
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30 72 5802 नाल 0.06 

31 615 5800 नाल 0.04 

32 530 5801 नाल 0.05 

33 1/101 5799 पथ 0.02 

34 152/3 5749 नाल 0.11 

35 56 5750 नाल 0.04 

36 152/3 5751 नाल 0.02 

37 9/4 5747 नाल 0.07 

38 152/1 5748 नाल 0.04 

39 1/200 5746 पथ 0.02 

40 152/3 5745 जभरट (नाल) 0.10 

41 221 5744 जभरट (रटला) 0.03 

42 1269 5743 वास्ट्तु (रटला) 0.02 

43 272 5712 जभरट (नाल) 0.05 

44 272 5711 चारा (नाल) 0.06 

45 272 5713 जभरट (नाल) 0.02 

46 132 5709 नाल 0.14 

47 1/200 5708 जभरट (नाल) 0.02 

48 132 4898 नाल 0.15 

49 132 4901 नाल 0.09 

50 832/1 4903 नाल 0.14 

51 707 4908 नाल 0.01 

52 707 4907 नाल 0.04 

53 832/2 4905 नाल 0.05 

54 1/191 4891 पथ 0.01 

55 2/3 4890 नाल 0.02 

56 1/192 4960 पथ 0.01 

57 611 4881 नाल 0.05 

58 611 4880 नाल 0.03 

59 679 4879 नाल 0.07 

60 323 4877 नाल 0.07 

61 323 4874 नाल 0.03 

62 577/1 4873 नाल 0.07 
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63 694 4767 चारा (नाल) 0.20 

64 826/1 4768 चारा (नाल) 0.17 

65 254/3 4769 जभरट (नाल) 0.01 

66 1452 4766 चारा (नाल) 0.06 

67 1452 4765 जभरट 0.06 

68 275 4762 नाल 0.23 

69 382 4743 नाल 0.12 

70 128 4744 नाल 0.10 

71 2135 4775 जभरट (नाल) 0.03 

72 141 4758 नाल 0.03 

73 1/191 4756 नाल 0.15 

74 1/91 4755 नाल 0.01 

75 1496 4760 नाल 0.01 

76 1/48 4754 नाल 0.03 

77 826/1 4753 नाल 0.12 

78 1490 4717/7561 नाल 0.02 

79 1491 4717/7562 नाल 0.02 

80 826/1 4632 नाल 0.16 

81 797/2 4633 नाल 0.07 

82 787 4665 नाल 0.12 

83 493 4664 नाल 0.07 

84 711/4 4663 नाल 0.07 

85 688 4660 नाल 0.10 

86 711/4 4674 नाल 0.05 

87 688 4675 नाल 0.04 

88 413 4673 नाल 0.03 

89 434 4676 नाल 0.10 

90 147/1 4491 नाल 0.04 

91 147/1 4490 नाल 0.02 

92 147/1 4489 नाल 0.01 

93 411 4488 नाल 0.07 

94 18 4487 नाल 0.06 

95 464/1 4484 नाल 0.05 
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96 367 4483 नाल 0.05 

97 651/2 4482/7395 नाल 0.01 

98 367 4482 नाल 0.04 

99 347/2 4481 नाल 0.10 

100 525 4378 नाल 0.04 

101 307 4377 नाल 0.17 

102 95 4383 नाल 0.02 

103 23 4385 नाल 0.09 

104 661/1 4386 नाल 0.11 

105 661/2 4389 नाल 0.08 

106 380/1 4388 नाल 0.03 

107 661/2 4387 नाल 0.08 

108 702/2 4362 नाल 0.12 

109 509 4361 नाल 0.07 

110 580 4360 नाल 0.07 

111 860 4364 नाल 0.01 

112 1/47 4358 बालूचर (नाल) 0.05 

113 2144 4231 जभरट (नाल) 0.11 

114 350 4231/7378 जभरट (रटला) 0.01 

115 1/47 4330/7442 जभरट (नाल) 0.03 

116 767 4330 जभरट (नाल) 0.02 

117 1691 4312 चारा (नाल) 0.07 

118 835/1 4313 चारा (नाल) 0.07 

119 1/41 4316 नाल 0.05 

120 1/33 4317 पथ 0.01 

121 1/42 4318 हाट (रटला) 0.21 

122 1/43 4234 सरक 0.01 

123 826/1 4632 नाल 0.02 

124 1468 4757 चारा (नाल) 0.03 

125 835/4 4315 वास्ट्तु (नाल) 0.29 

126 835/1 4311 जभरट (नाल) 0.01 

127 521 5951 पुकुरपार (नाल) 0.03 

128 665 5942 नाल 0.01 
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129 259 5809 नाल 0.01 

130 781 3033 लुंगा 0.01 

131 2097 2349 लुंगा 0.10 

132 1284/1 2327 लयेक पजतजत (लुंगा) 0.01 

133 1468 4759 नाल 0.07 

134 132 5710 जभरट (नाल) 0.01 

135 720 2258/2312 श्मिान घाट (रटला) 0.29 

136 1/46 4328 चारा 0.65 

137 521 5951 पुकुर (नाल) 0.01 

कुल  9.51 

 [फा नं. इएक्सपीएल-11032(11)/17/2022-इएक्सपीएल-1-पीएनजी (ई -42467)] 

आर. के. कुरील, जनदेिक 

 

MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 11th May, 2022 

S.O. 2203(E).— whereas, it appears to the Central Government that it is necessary in the public interest that 

for the transportation of Natural Gas from GO#4 to Gojalia GCS a pipeline should be laid in the state of Tripura by the 

Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited. 

And whereas, it appears to the Central Government that for the purpose of laying such pipelines, it is 

necessary to acquire the right of user in land under which the said pipelines are proposed to be laid and which are 

described in the Schedule annexed here to;  

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Petroleum and 

Minerals Pipelines (Acquisition of Right of User in Land) Act, 1962 (50 of 1962), the Central Government hereby 

declares its intention to acquire the right of user there in;  

Any person interested in the land described in the said schedule may, within twenty- one days from the date 

on which copies of the Gazette of India containing this notification are made available to the general public, object in 

writing to the acquisition of the right of user therein for laying of the pipelines under the land to Competent Authority, 

RoU, ONGC Base Complex, Badharghat, Agartala, Tripura-799014.  

SCHEDULE 

Mouza: Bhuratali District: South Tripura 

Tehsil : Bhuratali Sub- Division: Sabroom 

The following Schedule of Additional  area have been  increased after Publication u/s 3(1) of PMP Act 1962 

Schedule of Additional Land :-     

Sl. No. Khatian No. Plot No. Class of Land Area in acres 

1 521 5950 Chara (Nal) 0.11 

2 521 5952 Pukurpar (Nal) 0.04 

3 723 5946 Nal 0.13 

4 829/1 5945 Nal 0.14 
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5 1431 5944 Nal 0.01 

6 1/83 5943 Path 0.01 

7 1/114 5495 Chara (Tilla) 0.01 

8 222/8 5941 Nal 0.22 

9 1/74 6004 Road 0.08 

10 78/2 5940 Nal 0.18 

11 496/2 5924 Nal 0.09 

12 496/1 5922 Nal 0.06 

13 78/1 5644 Nal 0.03 

14 2229 5645 Nal 0.08 

15 784 5647 Nal 0.07 

16 138 5648 Nal 0.02 

17 2229 5649 Nal 0.07 

18 2229 5909 Nal 0.04 

19 575 5910 Nal 0.01 

20 452/2 5908 Nal 0.01 

21 829/1 5907 Nal 0.17 

22 469 5811 Nal 0.20 

23 829/2 5906 Nal 0.01 

24 387/1 5808 Nal 0.06 

25 2033 5806 Nal 0.02 

26 387/1 5807 Nal 0.02 

27 1113/1 5085 Nal 0.03 

28 2229 5804 Nal 0.06 

29 414 5803 Nal 0.07 

30 72 5802 Nal 0.06 

31 615 5800 Nal 0.04 

32 530 5801 Nal 0.05 

33 1/101 5799 Path 0.02 

34 152/3 5749 Nal 0.11 

35 56 5750 Nal 0.04 

36 152/3 5751 Nal 0.02 

37 9/4 5747 Nal 0.07 

38 152/1 5748 Nal 0.04 

39 1/200 5746 Path 0.02 

40 152/3 5745 Viti (Nal) 0.10 

41 221 5744 Viti (Tilla) 0.03 

42 1269 5743 Bastu (Tilla) 0.02 

43 272 5712 Viti (Nal) 0.05 

44 272 5711 Chara (Nal) 0.06 
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45 272 5713 Viti (Nal) 0.02 

46 132 5709 Nal 0.14 

47 1/200 5708 Viti (Nal) 0.02 

48 132 4898 Nal 0.15 

49 132 4901 Nal 0.09 

50 832/1 4903 Nal 0.14 

51 707 4908 Nal 0.01 

52 707 4907 Nal 0.04 

53 832/2 4905 Nal 0.05 

54 1/191 4891 Path 0.01 

55 2/3 4890 Nal 0.02 

56 1/192 4960 Path 0.01 

57 611 4881 Nal 0.05 

58 611 4880 Nal 0.03 

59 679 4879 Nal 0.07 

60 323 4877 Nal 0.07 

61 323 4874 Nal 0.03 

62 577/1 4873 Nal 0.07 

63 694 4767 Chara (Nal) 0.20 

64 826/1 4768 Chara (Nal) 0.17 

65 254/3 4769 Viti (Nal) 0.01 

66 1452 4766 Chara (Nal) 0.06 

67 1452 4765 Viti 0.06 

68 275 4762 Nal 0.23 

69 382 4743 Nal 0.12 

70 128 4744 Nal 0.10 

71 2135 4775 Viti (Nal) 0.03 

72 141 4758 Nal 0.03 

73 1/191 4756 Nal 0.15 

74 1/91 4755 Nal 0.01 

75 1496 4760 Nal 0.01 

76 1/48 4754 Nal 0.03 

77 826/1 4753 Nal 0.12 

78 1490 4717/7561 Nal 0.02 

79 1491 4717/7562 Nal 0.02 

80 826/1 4632 Nal 0.16 

81 797/2 4633 Nal 0.07 

82 787 4665 Nal 0.12 

83 493 4664 Nal 0.07 

84 711/4 4663 Nal 0.07 
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85 688 4660 Nal 0.10 

86 711/4 4674 Nal 0.05 

87 688 4675 Nal 0.04 

88 413 4673 Nal 0.03 

89 434 4676 Nal 0.10 

90 147/1 4491 Nal 0.04 

91 147/1 4490 Nal 0.02 

92 147/1 4489 Nal 0.01 

93 411 4488 Nal 0.07 

94 18 4487 Nal 0.06 

95 464/1 4484 Nal 0.05 

96 367 4483 Nal 0.05 

97 651/2 4482/7395 Nal 0.01 

98 367 4482 Nal 0.04 

99 347/2 4481 Nal 0.10 

100 525 4378 Nal 0.04 

101 307 4377 Nal 0.17 

102 95 4383 Nal 0.02 

103 23 4385 Nal 0.09 

104 661/1 4386 Nal 0.11 

105 661/2 4389 Nal 0.08 

106 380/1 4388 Nal 0.03 

107 661/2 4387 Nal 0.08 

108 702/2 4362 Nal 0.12 

109 509 4361 Nal 0.07 

110 580 4360 Nal 0.07 

111 860 4364 Nal 0.01 

112 1/47 4358 Baluchar (Nal) 0.05 

113 2144 4231 Viti (Nal) 0.11 

114 350 4231/7378 Viti (Tilla) 0.01 

115 1/47 4330/7442 Viti (Nal) 0.03 

116 767 4330 Viti (Nal) 0.02 

117 1691 4312 Chara (Nal) 0.07 

118 835/1 4313 Chara (Nal) 0.07 

119 1/41 4316 Nal 0.05 

120 1/33 4317 Rasta (Path) 0.01 

121 1/42 4318 Hat (Tilla) 0.21 

122 1/43 4234 Road 0.01 

123 826/1 4632 Nal 0.02 

124 1468 4757 Chara (Nal) 0.03 



10  THE GAZETTE OF INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY    [PART II—SEC. 3(ii)] 

125 835/4 4315 Bastu (Nal) 0.29 

126 835/1 4311 Viti (Nal) 0.01 

127 521 5951 Pukurpar (Nal) 0.03 

128 665 5942 Nal 0.01 

129 259 5809 Nal 0.01 

130 781 3033 Lunga 0.01 

131 2097 2349 Lunga 0.10 

132 1284/1 2327 Layak Patit (Lunga) 0.01 

133 1468 4759 Nal 0.07 

134 132 5710 Viti (Nal) 0.01 

135 720 2258/2312 
Sashan/Cremation ground 

(Tilla) 
0.29 

136 1/46 4328 Chara 0.65 

137 521 5951 Pukur (Nal) 0.01 

Total 9.51 

 [F. No. Expl-11032(11)/17/2022-EXPL-I-PNG (E-42467)] 

R. K. KUREEL, Director 
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